## HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

## RESOLUTION NO. 20-

Introduced l	by Council	Member	

RESOLUTION APPROVING A SIDE LETTER OF AGREEMENT WITH THE HAYWARD POLICE MANAGEMENT UNIT FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF AN EIGHTY HOUR FURLOUGH IN FISCAL YEAR 2021

WHEREAS, the City of Hayward has been under a Shelter-in-Place Order since March 17, 2020; and

WHEREAS, by the close of Fiscal Year 2020, the revenue decline resulting from COVID-19 is projected to require the use of approximately \$17 million of the City's \$36 million General Fund operating reserve; and

WHEREAS, the City has met and conferred in good faith with members of the Hayward Police Management Unit; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that members of the Police Management Unit shall participate in a mandatory eighty (80) hour furlough in Fiscal Year 2021.

IN COUNCIL,	HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA <u>May 26, 2020.</u>
ADOPTED BY	THE FOLLOWING VOTE:
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
	ATTEST: City Clerk of the City of Hayward
APPROVED A	S TO FORM:
City Attorney	of the City of Hayward